== IE i KK IR

IN—Y XK
PARTS LIST

SK-2B-1

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.



=P/

OPTION

CONTENTS
Page

R HN—FANDYT e 1,2

ARM SPOOL PIN, COVER, OIL CUP

Eﬂi\ %EJEJ% """""""""""""""""""""""""""" 3, 4

FACE PLATE, THREAD TENSION

8 .| 56

ARM SHAFT

BHE e 7,8

NEEDLE BAR

K7 1 R ;R 9, 10

ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT), ROTATING HOOK SHAFT

A AR - 11,12

PRESSER BAR, FEED FOOT

R oo sma coms oo s n p e 2o s 13, 14

UPPER FEED MECHANISM ‘

TREUBE oo e 15, 16

LOWER FEED MECHANISM

RUBSEE o e 17,18

FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

T 1.7 19, 20

ACCESSORIES 1

BEIRE - ko s wom s i sismmn e mimmin 21, 22

ACCESSORIES 2

BIBREL, s s s s s i i e s i 23, 24




R, hN—_ A AILHhyT
ARM SPOOL PIN, COVER, OIL CUP

N/

------------------

d"
P e e —
o ‘E -
~
~
- T o
by L
1 - 1
1 1
' [
Ay
s
\
! s S
4 L—
g Ay
]
1
'
e




RIE-DN—FAIWHyT
ARM SPOOL PIN, COVER, OIL CUP

No. %E,j‘f‘ﬁ? é@ﬁ =4 PARTS NAME
1 1997 1 | XKFH/— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
2 15007 2 |XKFEHhAA—1kHRl SCREW 9/64X40 L=10
3 1782 1 |[BIEAH A~ ARM SIDE COVER
4 8093 1 |{fI@EAH/A—1ksHial THUMB SCREW 9/64X40
5 1436 1 | kiR ARM TOP COVER
6 10704 1 | EiREHL SCREW 3/16X28
7 10703 1 | ERTvv— WASHER
8 1435 1 | RIES ARM SPOOL PIN BUSHING
9 1434 2 |RI# ARM SPOOL PIN
10 1437 2 | FAIHhyF(1/4) OIL CUP (1/4)
11| 10721 4 |EAHYT(1/4) BALL TYPE OIL CUP (1/4)

12 | 10959 2 |7—LILiE ARM RUBBER CAP
13 | 30046 1 | 7—RE1EHHRLE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4




H AR - R
FACE PLATE, THREAD TENSION




4R - 3T
FACE PLATE, THREAD TENSION

[==] [=N Ed

No. %,Efg-s” g’f 2% PARTS NAME

1 1724 1 (AR FACE PLATE

2 1427 1 |EiiEHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=19.5

3 6029 2 |EHRLEHRLE(T) SCREW 3/16X28

4 1428C 1 |ERALRE-RBYYSHE  |SLACK THREAD REGULATOR COMPLETE
5 1428 1 |ERARE SLACK THREAD REGULATOR

6 | 1314-03 | 1 |HRBEYYLY SLACK THREAD REGULATOR THREAD EYELET BUSHING
7 1 1314-04 | 1 |[RBYIEFEHRL SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.5

8 6333 1 |[EfRARELESHRC(E) SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

9 8040 1 |[EHRAKREESHRC(T) SCREW 9/64X40 L=8

10 10683 | 1 |%E FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
11 3052 1 |REESHRC SCREW 9/64X40 L=4.5

12 1429 1 |@EtR B FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE

13 1430 1| m iR B i FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
14 8040 1 |@ERhRENEDHRC SCREW 9/64X40 L=8

15 | 1423C 1 | KEAFm#A TENSION RETAINING DISK COMPLETE
16 3069 1 |RFFEUN TENSION SCREW STUD (UPPER)

17 1423 2 | KI#Fm TENSION RETAINING DISK

18 8078 1 [iB&ER UM SPIRAL SPRING (SMALL)

19 8079 2 |O—LwvwkFvbk THUMB NUT 1/4X40

20 1424 1 | Ef#E THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)

21 8040 1 | ER#EEHRC SCREW 9/64X40 L=8

22 1778 1 | FH# THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)

23 2067 1 | FhEEHRE SCREW 11/64X40

24 1411 1 |%055HIR TENSION RELEASING LEVER

25 1413 1 |RBEHIRATY2T TENSION RELEASING LEVER SPRING
26 1412 1 |Rp2HIEE R HINGE SCREW 9/64X40 L=3.5

27 1421 1 |#2HE PIN '

28 6383 1 |RFAFBELEDHRLC SCREW 15/64X28

29 | 1415C 1 [RIAFHEXR), LG TENSION COMPLETE

30 1414 1 |&REAFE THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING REGULATOR
31 1417 1 |8 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

32 1416 1 |RRYIEHR THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING LEVER

33 1418 1 |IE4FEn THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING SLEEVE
34 1415 1 |REAF#ECR) TENSION SCREW STUD (LOWER)

35 | 1419C 1 |fFmM(A-4) 8 TENSION DISK COMPLETE

36 1419 1 [FAFM(A) TENSION DISK (INNER)

37 1420 1 |FEFmo) TENSION DISK (OUTER)

38 3071 1 |A—m TENSION RELEASING DISK

39 1422 1 |iE&IT4d (X) SPIRAL SPRING (LARGE)

40 1257 1 |@miR(F) R FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
14 6333 1 |iEHRl SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5




L it
ARM SHAFT




ik

ARM SHAFT
[=] =] #*
No. %fﬁ? é@ﬁ? [P PARTS NAME
1 1448-A | 1 |F—1)— PULLEY
2 1327 3 |F—1—itsHhhl SCREW 5/16X24 L=13
3 6047 1 | F—U—#LAl SCREW 5/16X24
4 1240 1| L#h ARM SHAFT (HORIZONTAL)
5 1241 1 | LEAZIL ()N AT ARM SHAFT (HORIZONTAL) BUSHING WITH PIPE (REAR)
6 6383 1 | E#A%IL () kR SCREW 15/64X28 L=10
7 1325 1 | E#A%L () TTILE ARM SHAFT BUSHING FELT
8 1330 1 | KR¥Y—h\—hUfF ARM SHAFT GEAR COVER WITH SCREW
9 1331 1 | K¥v—h/i—tHhl SCREW 9/32X20 L=24.5
10 1454 1 |FYv—Hh—hie OIL CAP
11 1242 1 |KFv— ARM SHAFT GEAR (LARGE)
12 1329 3 | K¥v—1kHRnl SCREW 1/4X40 L=10
13 1775 1 |ETFEYOVE FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD
14 6029 2 |[EFHYoOvEHEDHRL SCREW 3/16X28
16 1243 1 | EFEYHL FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC
17 6383 2 |ETF%EYHLIEDHRC SCREW 15/64X28 L=10 ,
18 1727 1 |3ZOvF(E) FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD (UPPER)
19 1452 1 |A(Zayk(E)Z7ziLk OIL FELT
20 1256 1 |ZZavF(E)7zILMEZ OIL FELT STOPPER
21 1726 1 |ZEYHL FEED ECCENTRIC
22 1244 1 [EYEREHL FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
23 1245 1 |hLxE FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING FLANGE
24 1354 1 |BWLERLE(A) SCREW (A) 3/16X32
25 1355 1 |hLERL(B) SCREW (B) 3/16X33
26 1356 1 Rk FEED ECCENTRIC FRICTION SPRING WASHER
27 6360 2 |hLERCFYE NUT 3/16X32
28 1246 1 |hLxET—R FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING FLANGE COUPLING
29 1329 5 |hLatET—ARIESHRL SCREW 1/4X40 L=10
30 1322 1 | E#hA%)L (R ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
31 1309 1| EEARIL (B EsHRL SCREW 9/32X28 L=11
32 1325 1 | E#ARIL (BN ZTILE ARM SHAFT BUSHING FELT
33 1237 1 | EEYHL UPPER FEED ECCENTRIC
34 1307 1 |#¥EI529 NEEDLE BAR CRANK
35 | 6322C 1 |A+EARCT(H8) THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK PIPE COMPLETE
36 6323 1 |A+ERCTRLE SCREW 3/16X32 L=14.5
37 6322 1 |At+EAAT THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK PIPE
38 8004 1 |85k E(K)  |SCREW 9/32X28
39 1309 1 |&HESSUH1EHHRE (N |SCREW 9/32X28 L=11
40 | 8023-B | 1 |&##EHSOAZIL/YIEL |TAPER PIN (3.5 X 40)
41 1377 1 [FEYEFREL/AA— FEED REGULATING LEVER
42 1378 1 |EYHEELAA—E Rl HINGE SCREW 9/32X28
43 1379 1 |EYHEEL/ A —IEh FEED REGULATING LEVER SPRING




$Hi%
NEEDLE BAR




FHE

NEEDLEDBAF'{:
No. gﬁ;ﬁ; é@ﬁ{ 2% PARTS NAME
1 1314C | 1 |XEUS)4E THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE
2 1314 1 |XF THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
3 | 1314-03 | 1 |HRBYYLY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER THREAD EYELET BUSHING
4 | 1314-04 | 1 [RBYY T FEDHHRL SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.5
5 1313 1 | A+ESSY THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
6 1317 1 |#HHEER NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
7 1318 1 |HHERE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
8 8089 2 |gtEEEHORC SCREW 3/16X32 L=11
9 1319 1 |8HEREAE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD SLIDE BLOCK
10 1453 1 |55 FERE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
11.| 8100 2 |ZERFLEHRC SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
12 1316 1 |EHRLC COUNTERCLOCKWISE SCREW
13 1315 1 | XEE> THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER LINK HINGE PIN
14 1786 1 | XKEE 1EHHRC SCREW 15/64X28 L=12
15 1438 1 | XBE S OIL WICK
16 2067 1 | KEFEViHERL SCREW 11/64X40 L=6 ‘
17 2092 1 g7 SPRING-TYPE PIN :
18 1455 1 sS4 7 OIL WICK
19 1311 1 |$HEARIL(E) NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
20 1536 1 |$HEASIL(T) NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
21 | 8097 2 |&#HEARILIEDHHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=5
22 1310 1 |&HEE NEEDLE BAR
23 | Ni1124 | 1 [#HDDx1)#24 NEEDLE DDX1 #24
24 1320 1 |§Hike (RCH) NEEDLE CLAMP WITH SCREW
25 8059 1 |#tiEeHHhl SCREW 15/64X28 ,
26 1321 1 |$HELRE NEEDLE CLAMP THREAD GUIDE
27 3052 1 |#ERENEDRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=4.5
28 1380 1 |8HE THROAT PLATE
29 1381 2 |#RiEHRLE SCREW 3/16X28 L=7
30 1382 1 A& BED SLIDE (RIGHT)
31 1381 2 |BR(E)EHAL " |[SCREW 3/16X28 L=7
32 1383 1 |[AR(E) BED SLIDE (LEFT)
33 1384 1 |ARETL BED SLIDE SPRING
34 8031 2 |fAREFRIEHAC SCREW 3/32X56 L=4




L% T
ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT), ROTATING HOOK SHAFT

N




I TR
ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT), ROTATING HOOK SHAFT

=
No. gg;ﬁ? ({ﬁ% 24 PARTS NAME

1 1333 1 [3LEH ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)

2 1247 1 [/hFr— ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (UPPER)

3 [10828-A | 3 |[/hFy—itdHHhl SCREW 1/4X40 L=5

4 1334 1 [SZ#EA%IL (L) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (UPPER)
5 1335 1 |[3Z&EHA%IL(TF) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (LOWER)
6 1365 2 |ZERAR)LIESHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=16

7 1248 1 |[iEFv—(TF) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (LOWER)

8 |[10828-A| 3 |iZEHF¥V—(T)idHHl: SCREW 1/4X40 L=5

9 1337 1 | TEFv—h/ \—GEli) ROTATING HOOK SHAFT GEAR CASE WITH SCREW
10 1331 1 | F#@Fvr—h A —tHHhl SCREW 9/32X20, L=24.5

11.] 1454 1 | T#Fv—h/\—hg SCREW 1/4X28, L=5

12 1338 1 | Tk ROTATING HOOK SHAFT

13 1248 1 | FEp¥v— ROTATING HOOK SHAFT GEAR

14 | 10828-A | 3 |T#¥vr—itdHHl SCREW 1/4X40 L=5

15 1340 1 | FEARIL () ROTATING HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
16 1339 1 | TFEhA%IL (FI) ROTATING HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
17 1327 2 | FE#A%ILIESHRLC SCREW 5/16X24 L=13

18 17026 2 | FEARILTTILE OIL FELT

19 1342 1 | F#HS— ROTATING HOOK SHAFT COLLAR

20 8097 2 | TE#AS—IESHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=5

21 | 1343C 1 |HFEH ROTATING HOOK AND BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
22 | 1343-3C| 1 |5HEHR ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE

23 | 1343-8C | 1 |REVH—A#E BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE

24 | 1855-01 | 1 |AHELE ROTATING HOOK BASE

25 | 1855-02 [ 3 |MFEIEHAL SCREW

26 | 1343-03 | 1 |4HvE ROTATING HOOK

27 | 185504 | 3 |4HvELEHRL SCREW

28 | 1343-05 | 1 [AMFERZ BOBBIN CASE HOLDER

29 | 1343-06 | 1 |AMFEWRZ(L4 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER SPRING

30 | 185507 | 1 |AMFERZ(EHRiEHHRL SCREW

31 | 1343-08 | 1 |AME BOBBIN CASE

32 | 1855-13 | 1 |[FARFAFIER BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING

33 | 1855-15 | 1 |FHRBFIEhtHHE SCREW

34 | 1855-14 | 1 [FAHRFFIETFERL SCREW

35 1441 1 |RE> - |BOBBIN

36 1344 1 |hESR BOBBIN CASE POSITION BRACKET

37 6025 1 |hERIEHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=12

38 1345 1 |hERZLE BOBBIN CASE RETAINER BRACKET

39 1346 1 |hERZLEELEORE SCREW 5/16X28 L=19

40 | 0058 1 | hERZEEILETYv— WASHER

41 1349 1 |hFERZTERIER BOBBIN CASE RETAINER POSITION SPRING
42 8064 1 |hFEHRZ T EHRIFHEHHRLC  [SCREW 15/64X28

43 8009 1 |hFERAEEDHRE SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5

44 1347 1 1HhERZ BOBBIN CASE RETAINER

45 1348 1 |hFERZE HINGE STUD

46 1350 1 |EfFRIE4 BOBBIN CASE RETAINER SPRING WITH PIN
47 3052 1 |EftiRiEfaibshHial SCREW 9/64X40 L=4.5

_]O_



HAE. EYE
PRESSER BAR, FEED FOOT




WaE-EYR

PRESSER BAR, FEED FOOT
No EE = R EE 0z
| PARTS |aTy. & PARTS NAME
1 1402 1 (R FEERLC PRESSURE REGULATING THUMB SCREW 5/8X28 UN
2 28055 1T |1BREGSRC VR NUT 5/8X11UNC
3 1789 1 (BRERTYST PRESSER BAR SPRING
4 1394 1 IRz ERE PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET
5 50003 2 (R EFERESHEHRL SCREW 3/16X32 L=10.5
6 1395 1 R ERET UK PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET GIB
7 | 8101-10 | 1 | _UHKRAEHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=11
8 10652 1 [T RYRSAERCF v NUT 11/64X40
9 1397 1 (R EREENR PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT
10 8060 2 |RAERETENLENHRLE SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
11| 1398 1 |z ERAYIRE PRESSER BAR LIFTING AND RELEASING BRACKET
12 1393 1 |3z PRESSER BAR
13 1403 1 |z R PRESSER FOOT
14 6025 1 |[BZRLEHRLE SCREW 11/64X40 L=12
15 1911 1 [#|ZEFL/A— PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER (HANDLE)
16 1910 1 [|x L PRESSER FOOT LIFTER
17 | 802002 | 1 |WX EFLN\—/uHE PIN
18 1399 1 |EfAL* FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER LINK
19 1400 1 |gmAA D RE HINGE SCREW 3/16X32
20 2068 1 |5k PIN
21 8009 1 |BEEFELEHRBL SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
22 1780 1|5 FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
23 1432 1 |BiFh FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER SPRING
24 | 8086-01 | 1 |BioHHl SCREW 5/16%24
25 8050 1 |/lERE4Hhl SCREW 9/64%40
26 | 6359-A | 1 |RYUEHKF FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD JOINT
27 6384 1 |RYEHRFERC SCREW 15/64X28
28 1781 1 |RYE FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD
29 6360 2 |mYEFrvk NUT
30 1208 1 |=2FER BELL CRANK
31 1392 1 |ZEoAEFLEHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5
32 | 1249 1 | EBxxUiE UPPER FEED ROD
33 1392 1 |EEYEiEHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5
34 1408 1 |EYE FEED FOOT
35 1450 1 [FEYZRiEHRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.5
36 1756 1 | EEYERIR UPPER FEED ROD HOLDER PLATE
37 8100 3 | EREVERZRLEDRL SCREW 9/64X40 L.=6.5

.-..12_




